Martin O’Malley, Governor
Anthony Brown, Li. Governor

lohn D. Porcan, Secretary Designate
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
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Administration
Maryland Department of Transporiation
]

Date: Ava 22007

Ms. Kristen Matthews , RE:  Baltimore County

Baitimore County Ofﬁce Of [tem No. '7-4 l@—-A
Permits and Dev}éIOpment Management 5 414 Don #\V:-N Wi
County Office Building, Room 109 * , Haw o Vo PErf:r*f

Towson, Maryland 21204 ' At) FAINISTRATIVE. \, BRLARCE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the SUb_]ECI property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Admm:stratmn projects. Therefore, based upon available information this

office has no objectmn to Baltimore County Zomng Advisory Committee approval of Item No. (-4 19-A, ,

Should you have any questions regafding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours, .

LL \wg mfﬂif

, , /kSteven D. Fﬂster Chief
| f’ Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number 1s
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address. 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone: 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com

£
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ #/¢/ Jphn A&
which is presently zoned D ,Q Y 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
| | | 167051;?,/? ﬂ‘a 'Pf*’%:‘)(q |
'5{&\0‘{. )/4!0‘9 SE‘FL'Q""/:- ol Q F‘Cﬁrh?rr /D+ ﬁ_{: Z *pT, . in (;fi..‘ G—F\Mﬁ_
:rffbt;‘rpé? 25 ‘Gj: £01— (& i { Gcﬁ(fﬂcﬂr.%;ﬂa.

r
)
[

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zr.:amng law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. | : .

t
1

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescrlbed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adc:-ptecl pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
! perjury, that |/we are the legal uwner{s) of the property which
: is the subject of this Petition.

E =l wrul

Legal Owner(s):

: i r | %ﬁﬁr s Ap e iy f%
Name - Type or Print ! :Z'Fge_eir_ﬁ’nnt

Contract Purchaser/Léssee:

Signature | ture
. ; Okf da HCL.L{_J D
Address Telephone rzm‘ Name - Type or Print
City . ; State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: L 7::11-1 ~ - Hio3 g 1008
, * ; Address Telephone No.
ESSe D 2L\272\
Name - Type or Print - City State Zip Code
| Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
- ﬁ ohert Decse
Company | ' _Na e
™ ; f 4 Sandy Plons Al (0)yzr-s/8
Address Teiephone No. Address % / Telephone No.
A, 21222
City State Zip Code ﬂ A 25 M Dt State Zip Code

-
“

e
. A Public Hearing having been “formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Cﬂunty

this = day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng advertised as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted: . ? ’,

& .I'._:-‘*
N

t Znnir{g Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O -%q- /4 - Reviewed By f;]/( ___ Date }//?/ﬂ'?
REV 10/25/01 * Estimated Posting Daii—:—u ‘%/{/@7

.‘5‘1




@
Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) lsfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at "‘!“//17/ \127[1 ¥ ﬂ VE .
Addrass

BALTp. M D. 2.9/

City f State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

ﬁ/ad& fp:é}}é’ /(/éf/, £ /&C"C’}O 'fL}?l'?M
out oF frhe Wwafbcf'w}

%717’-4 §7érac;d dZchJ

‘ That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if 2 formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advenrtising fee and may be required to provide additional inforration.

L // Poneen New

Signature

:76 f’f y /f/,.;zw_r g WAoo ¢t \’L’iu,us

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

.-h----———---h-u-----—-qr—-h-|-||-----—-————.u----—_-—n-ﬂ------dllll—.-—-u-i-l-----ll—------I-—il----r-—-lil-'Fhﬂ---'—*----'*ﬂi'-ﬂ-‘

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ' day of%ZﬁzZea ,245117, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesan personal y appeared

; __Mﬂ_bf g fAaens A LS
‘ the Affiant{s) herein, perso ally known or satlsfactonly identified 1o me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Natﬁqlﬁll ﬁ?,al
WOETT
‘:..\\é“. E.:---..E'W ,,J" -.___...-:7
Sl T e 6":-'-'- &< Lm
-.":': Q. \\0 Aﬁ}, VD ary |

REV 10/25/01 '% X ‘bUB L\G
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: ® ‘ . ;
AfﬁdaVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby. affirms under the penaltles of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is!are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at f"z /f’ \TZ?A Y7 /714/6 -

Address
__BalAe.. MDD, 2182 7 |
City | 7 State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/'we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practica! difficulty):

Have :"7;:,7/:‘/&%5/.- ’ Méjg/ 7o ;(/eff/.D them oul
- G F the wealher /

Eﬂ[m{ 5’7Qmje 4 /5'0./

-

|
1

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repostmg and
advertlsmg fee and may be required to provide addltiona! information.

Signature | Signature
Jéf;/@f /e S T K eviem Hecuo's
Name - Type or F’nnt E " Name - Type or Print ' '

e e W T W W W A A R A R e e o omm W o W W R ok e e v W W o Em S e my e o W BN R MR W e oy W BN B AR e me oW W W B BN BN R WA T Y ET BN EF BN EE O EF AN BN BN ik o B B A mpb e mr EF W ER BR B AN dae o wr wd EE W SN ER ER e s

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, {o wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 27" day ofm . 2c8)7 . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally/appeared

| Km&ﬁt’/‘ Mol U, ﬂzm/_zm%ﬁms‘
the Affiant(s) herein, personally KnoWn or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s)

-AS WITNESS my hand a Q\Nﬁmp) Seal
‘R \OETTE ,,;’%

b=

fz
/p
‘»
\\

'\ -l'
_..:f."ég \\OTAQ ) %:Z;-_: Public
:.._."'"* ) ® G- '-'*§ My Commission Expires mﬁ}y [é; Ve Qa{ 9
REV 10/25/01 = - Y
2 UBLOS o §
":}j‘, ':"‘ ...... -"- ?§§
A C:H&?ﬁ\' O




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at i//‘/ .:ZQA n_ e .
which is presently zoned __m S. S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

ride )N’“"f Sfjj""*‘f/é st a covirer ot ‘{1 o f-‘f N [ e £ YL
i G ©
l‘f?wq:!‘rcf o N \H‘ ‘ﬁ;r A r;cé)j:7l~,";a,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree {o and are {0 be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adﬂpted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner({s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

| ;ﬁédaf T Aaas S
Name - Type or Print W
Signature ighafur /d

Typ
OV L !40_}@ S

Address Telephone No. Name 5 Type or Print ‘/\]
CA—If_~— CANAA

City State Zip Code Signature .
Attorney For Petitioner: L‘J \ \-E Z?o e € L‘l \0 % <UD oS

Address Telephone No.

£5SeK MDD 2192

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

D_.-zds' &

Company Nafe '

| 4574 § R/ML@Q}/W* 3754
Address Telephone No. Address eléphone No.

Mo, MDD 2222

City State Zip Code City / State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Balhmnre Cnunty
this day of that the subject rmatter of this petition be set for a public hearlng advertised, as required by the Zoning

reguiations of Balnmﬂre County and that the property be reposted, -~ .

. ey ez B e TE '
Zoning Commissionei of Baltimore County

»

CASENO. 07-Y¥a- A Reviewed By __ AR~ Dite 7/13/07

REV 10/25/01 Estirnated Posting Date f,czl;/c? 7




o e
~ ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description:‘For 414 John Avenue

Beginning at a point on the West side of John Avenue,
which 1s 40 feet wide at the distance of 90 ft. south of the
centerline of the nearest,improved intersecting street Hoff
Court, which 1s 50 ft. wide. Being Lot # 2 n the
subdivision of the Lloyd Property as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book #45, Folio# 140, containing 6,879 square
feet. Also known as 414 John Avenue and located in the
15" Election District, 7ﬂf Councilmanic District.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
~ ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
AE=RIOND REMVIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

+ The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

- general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

- an upcoming zoning hearing. - For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posting a sigh on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

- and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

- Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.

L

However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
- The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
.due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

I_MW_“
:For Newspaper Adver‘tising: *

- Hem Number or Case Number: . _: () 7 ~ _5”4" ﬁ —
« Petitioner: Z - S e < T Kﬁ_t_gg_ —
«Address or Location: / w 4 —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

“Name:’ 'Rgﬁirt - Hagw S ] , ) -

, — | —
/ Address: _ s+ ;lgbg £¢.?£ e _ -~

H ..f’ﬂ '

ESSEX MDD, 2122/ | _ -

‘LTelephone Number: - - SO~ 39~ (0¥

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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NT OF PERMITS AND DEVEQPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07  ofj g |.a Agsress _ H1Y JSehy Mo

Contact Person: Bmw ﬁuﬁa#:: | Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planne:. Please Print Your Mame

Filing Date: . ﬁ_[ {iL)L Posting Date: L,i// Iff-"_’-) 7 Closing Date:: 24 ZC /67

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner js responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all ‘associated costs The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above,. |t should remain.there through the closing
date. | ;

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. ' Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process 15 not complete on the closing date. =~ - -

ORDER: After the Closing date, the file will be reviewed Oy the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for 3 public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to. a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posteg_, certification of this Change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. : : -

}

{Detach Alcing Dotted Line)

ol o e

;titionar: This I5art of fh; Form?s fo; the Sign Poster Only
| USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

| | f
ase Number 07- glé , -A "~ Address | E/—{Lf JQJ\L. Au .

titioner's Name __ {{obevt & Kape Hacy e Telephone 0~ 39/~ oy

>8ting Date: NN Closing Date: YLl /o7

ording for Sign: _To Permit 4« s/ 4+« vavd s Lo ot a2 Lf n ) ea of H.

Vf;ﬂwrt"""? jﬁ"&f ‘ﬁﬂ*’ S ‘“(M&.‘___ ——

—

—— - —--I-h—-.-—_--r-‘—-'--ﬁ—r'-r‘l—p"-ﬁ-_-ri - res o - s

'

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEFARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




'M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Direcior
County Executive

Development Management

April 17, 2007

Robert Haws, Jr. ;
Karen Haws ,
414 John Avenue | ?
Essex, MD 21221 | :
- f
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Haws: j

RE: Case Number: 07-419-A, 414 Jaﬁn Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 19, 2007.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended fo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all -
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

¢

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact:
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w., (L0005

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enciosures

C: People’s Counsel |
Robert Deese 8514 Sandy Plains Road Baltimore 21222

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048

www haltimoarerninsrvmed envy

Department of Permits and
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 29, 2007
| Depariment of Permits & Development
Management |
FROM: Denms A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review
| _ ;
SUBJECT: . Zoning Advisory Cmfnmittee Meeting
| For April 2, 2007
Item Nos. (J7-230, 410,411, 413, 414, 415, 416,
417,418, 419,)420, 423, 424, 425, and 426

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments. '

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File -
ZAC-NQO COMMENTS-03282007 doc




L
.

Fire Departmcnt ,-

Baltimore County
700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Hohiman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111l Maxrch 28, 2007
‘Mail Stop #1105 . l '

111 West Chesapeake Avenue f

' Towson, Maryland 21204

H

- % ',
ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

!

; Diatribution;Meeting Of: March|26,2007

 Item Number: 410 irough 426

Pursuant to your request, f:_he referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
- corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

i

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.
!

' Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
; Fire Marshal's Office

+ 410-887-4881 (()443-829-2946
' MS-1102F

cc: File

R | |
S I - : -
- Printed on Becyclsd Paper Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 11, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management b C E 10 WE
i APR 1 7 2007

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 11T
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petifion(s): Case(s) 07-419- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or addltlonal information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Amy Mantay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief®
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Memorandum

DATE:  April 30, 2007 :

TO: { Kristen Matthews
Department of Permits & Development Management

FROM:  Patt1 Zook, Legal Secretary to
John V. Murphy, Deputy Zoning Commissioner

SUBJECT: Petition for Administrative Variance — Closing Date of 4/16/07
- Case No. 07-419-A

After a review of the file, I discovered that the petitioner/contract person had not
done the required posting. I left messages for both of them to see if the posting had been
done and if they could provide proof of the posting. As of this morning, I’ve not heard
from either party. Therefore, the file is being returned to you so that the required posted
can be done. "

.Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.

CASE NUMBER: 419

414 John Avenue |

Location: N side John Avenue, 100 feet S ¢fline Hoff Court.
15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic District

L.egal Owner; Robert Haws, Jr. and Karen Haws
4116/2007 .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To perfnit a side yard setback on a corner ot of 2 feet in lieu of the required 25
feet for an addition. |
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